COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT NO. 3 TOWNSHIP OF LOWER

RESOLUTION #2023-43

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANFERRING OF FUNDS

WHEREAS, the Commissioners wish to transfer funds from line items to other line
items concerning the 2023 budget; and

WHEREAS, the New Jersey Statues allow for such transferring of funds
NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3,

Township of Lower, Cape May County, authorizes transfers of funds from line items to
other line items as per attached sheet.

Commissioners Motion Second Yea Nay Absent
Roberison X X

Sweeten b'e

Devlin X

G. Douglass X

S. Douglass X X

Mn Dou{g'lass, Secretary —




Transfer From

Bureau of Fire Safety

Contingent

Transfer To
Professional Fees
Election Expense

Insurance

Total

Transfer of Funds

Resolution # 2023- 7 2

$20,000.00
$18,000.00

$ 23,000.00
$ 5,000.00

$ 10,000.00

$ 38,000.00




